Race/Ethnicity Emergency Inpatient Outpatient

American Indian or Alaska Native 0.50% 0.14% 0.23%
Asian 1.01% 1.76% 2.27%
Black or African American 1.51% 3.93% 3.10%
Decline to Answer 0.00% 0.05% 0.11%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0.00% 0.03% 0.00%
Other 8.04% 3.08% 5.19%
Unknown 0.50% 0.71% 0.19%
White/Caucasian 88.44% 90.30% 88.91%

Grand Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%



Payer

All Other

Commercial HMO/POS
Commercial Medicare
Commercial PPO/Indemnity
Managed Medcaid

Mass Health

Medicare FFS

Self Pay

Grand Total

Emergency
9.55%
29.15%
2.01%
18.59%
5.53%
18.09%
16.08%
1.01%
100.00%

Inpatient
1.90%
13.87%
11.56%
11.48%
2.80%
7.44%
50.12%
0.82%
100.00%

Outpatient
2.50%
23.43%
11.96%
15.93%
1.40%
6.28%
37.85%
0.64%

100.00%
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