Race/Ethnicity	Emergency	Inpatient	Outpatient
American Indian or Alaska Native	0.50%	0.14%	0.23%
Asian	1.01%	1.76%	2.27%
Black or African American	1.51%	3.93%	3.10%
Decline to Answer	0.00%	0.05%	0.11%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0.00%	0.03%	0.00%
Other	8.04%	3.08%	5.19%
Unknown	0.50%	0.71%	0.19%
White/Caucasian	88.44%	90.30%	88.91%
Grand Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%

Payer	Emergency	Inpatient	Outpatient
All Other	9.55%	1.90%	2.50%
Commercial HMO/POS	29.15%	13.87%	23.43%
Commercial Medicare	2.01%	11.56%	11.96%
Commercial PPO/Indemnity	18.59%	11.48%	15.93%
Managed Medcaid	5.53%	2.80%	1.40%
Mass Health	18.09%	7.44%	6.28%
Medicare FFS	16.08%	50.12%	37.85%
Self Pay	1.01%	0.82%	0.64%
Grand Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%